
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
January 2023

Sunday, January 1 
New Year's Day
Pray for thousands of SAT-7 viewers to accept new life in Christ in this 
new year.

Monday, January 2
Ask that many people who persecute MENA Christians will turn and 
follow the Lord in the coming year.

Tuesday, January 3
Pray that SAT-7 channels and social media platforms give a sense of 
community for isolated MENA believers.

Wednesday, January 4
Seek the day when all MENA churches can meet openly to worship 
God. 

Thursday, January 5
Pray for the Dari-language program Following Christ  (SAT-7 PARS) to 
strengthen new believers in Afghanistan.

Friday, January 6
Pray other church members and I will be safe to gather this 
Christmas Eve. Egypt

Saturday, January 7
I want to know more about Christ, but there is no church here. Help 
me know what I have to do. Saudi Arabia

Sunday, January 8
Pray that Christian minorities in the MENA region will be increasingly 
free and respected.  

Monday, January 9
Thank the Lord for SAT-7’s American friends who faithfully support the 
ministry with prayers, finances, and words of encouragement.

Tuesday, January 10
Give thanks for SAT-7’s Audience Relations team that sends teaching 
messages, worship songs, prayers, and children’s books to help viewers 
grow spiritually. 

Wednesday, January 11
Join with many Iranians praying for Afghans and Afghans praying for 
Iranians as they each face extreme suffering.

Thursday, January 12
Pray that the program The Heritage – Christ the Eastern Man (SAT-7 
ARABIC) helps viewers answer questions about their faith.

Friday, January 13
Our church was banned. Authorities make surprise visits to our 
house. Fear entered my heart, so I need prayer. Algeria

Saturday, January 14
I am a teacher, and my income does not cover my expenses. Every 
moment we have security risks. Please bring my requests before 
Almighty God. Afghanistan

Sunday, January 15
Give thanks for a new studio in Istanbul to produce SAT-7 TÜRK social 
media content.

Monday, January 16
Pray for the development of SAT-7 Hope, a new online SAT-7 PARS 
page for Farsi-speaking seekers.
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Tuesday, January 17
At least 75 expatriate Christians who led or assisted churches have 
been barred from Türkiye. Ask the Holy Spirit to replace them with 
leaders within Türkiye. 

Wednesday, January 18
Violent treatment of MENA women is often justified as protection or 
guidance. Pray for such treatment to stop.

Thursday, January 19
Give thanks for God’s remarkable work uniting SAT-7’s staff from many 
nations and cultures into one kingdom-building ministry.

Friday, January 20
I am afraid to tell my parents about my new faith. They may force 
me out of the family. Pray for me to know how to handle this. Turkey 

Saturday, January 21
I was not allowed in church because the government will not permit 
people with my background, but pray for a day when church doors 
will be open to everyone. Iran

 
Sunday, January 22
Praise the Holy Spirit for guiding the recent recording sessions for the 
new SAT-7 PARS program I Believe / The Apostles Creed.

Monday, January 23
Ask the Holy Spirit to continue to give SAT-7 staff members sensitivity to 
the  joys, questions, struggles, and triumphs of MENA viewers.

Tuesday, January 24
Plead for God’s help for those working for freedom and human rights in 
Iran.

Wednesday, January 25
Pray for protection for those who receive digital Bibles and Bible study 
resources requested from SAT-7.

Thursday, January 26
Give thanks for the partnership between SAT-7 KIDS and Child 
Evangelism Fellowship to produce the new program series Above the 
Clouds.

Friday, January 27
I met Christ through you(r programs).  When I was a child, there 
were no other Christian channels but SAT-7 and SAT-7 KIDS. Pray 
you bring more souls to Christ. Egypt

Saturday, January 28
My family abandoned me. I am not accepted by anyone in society. 
Pray for me to receive faith messages and worship songs. 
Afghanistan

Sunday, January 29
Seek opportunities and freedom for silenced MENA believers to spread 
the good news of Christ.

Monday, January 30 
Praise God for the multiple ways SAT-7 makes God’s love visible.

Tuesday, January 31
Give thanks that SAT-7’s ministries can reach even the most isolated 
Middle Eastern and North African Christians.
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